*?O" Call Number Agenda Item Number

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 6 CHRISTENSEN BROS., INC.
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK ON THE
S.W. 9" STREET VIADUCT OVER M.L. KING JR. PARKWAY REHABILITATION PROJECT
FOR A TOTAL NOT TO EXCEED $94,116.10

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, lowa, that the attached Change Order
No. 6 between the City of Des Moines and Christensen Bros., Inc., Scott Christensen, President, 644 River
Road, P.O. Box 478, Cherokee, lowa 51012, for additional work on the S.W. 9" Street Viaduct over M.L.
King Jr. Parkway Rehabilitation project, in an amount not to exceed $94,116.10, be and is hereby approved,
and the City Manager is authorized and directed to execute said change order.

(Council Communication Number J ¢/32 attached)

Activity ID 12-2002-010

Moved by to adopt.

FORM APPROVED: M M
Kathleen Vandefpool
Deputy City Attorney

Funding Source: 2009-10 CIP, Page Bridge-17, SW 9™ Street Viaduct over M.L. King Jr. Parkway, BRV034

Various funding being:

$1,000,000 Federal Highway Bridge Replacement and Rehabilitation (HBRR) funds (80% of eligible construction to $1,000,000
maximum) and remainder in G.O. Bonds

COUNCIL ACTION | YEAS | NAYS | PASS | ABSENT CERTIFICATE
COWNIE
COLEMAN I, DIANE RAUH, City Clerk of said City hereby
HENSLEY certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
KIERNAN among other proceedings the above was adopted.
MAHAFFEY
MEYER IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
VLASSIS hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.
TOTAL
MOTION CARRIED APPROVED

Mayor City Clerk




N
CITY OF DES WMOINES

W

et

=4

TUTTLE

M

w

1S
THLPL]

1S HLGT

LINDENL—"5T

PROJECT
LOCATION

9TH STREET VIADUCT

w
OVER M.L. KING JR. PARKWAY

and RAILROADBRIDGE REHABILITATION

S

ACT. 1.D. #*12-2002-010




